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KENOSHA- Santa Claus is coming to Kenosha soon, beginning with an appearance at the 
City of Kenosha's tree lighting program Friday, Nov. 27 at the Kenosha Public Museum.

The program begins at 4 p.m. inside the museum, with jazz and Christmas-themed music. As 
part of the program, Mayor Keith Bosman will draw the names of two children to help him light
the city's Christmas tree outside of the Kenosha Public Museum at approximately 4:45 p.m. 
To be included in the drawing: Print your child's name on a slip of paper and deposit it in the 
box in the museum lobby beginning Nov. 11. DEADLINE FOR ENTRY IS 3 P.M. Friday, Nov. 
27.

After the tree lighting, Santa Claus will visit with people from 5-8 p.m. at Santa's Wonderland 
at the Rhode Center for the Arts, 514 56th St., as part of the Downtown Kenosha Lightin' Up 
Celebration. On Saturday, December 5, Santa will be riding on the Kenosha streetcar from 2-
5:35 p.m. Regular streetcar fees apply.

Following is a complete list of dates and times when Santa will be visiting downtown Kenosha
locations. There is no charge to visit with Santa. Some locations offer photos for a fee; but 
people are also welcome to take their own photos. 

Santa's Kenosha schedule:
Friday, November 27, 4-5 pm Kenosha Public Museum tree lighting
Friday, November 27, 5-8 pm Rhode Center for the Arts 

Saturday, November 28, 10 am- 2 pm K9 Kibble, 5535 6th Avenue

Sunday, November 29, 10 am-2 pm Rhode Center for the Arts

Wednesday, December 2, 4-7 pm Rhode Center for the Arts
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Friday, December 4, 5-8 pm Linnea Bakery 512 56th Street

Saturday, December 5, 10 am-2 pm K9 Kibble 5535 6th Avenue
Saturday, December 5 2-5:35 pm Kenosha Streetcar

Sunday, December 6, 10 am-2 pm Rhode Center for the Arts

Wednesday, December 9, 4-7 pm Rhode Center for the Arts

Saturday, December 12, 1-4 pm, Scoops Ice Cream 5819 6th Avenue

Sunday, December 13, 10 am-2 pm Rhode Center for the Arts

Wednesday, December 16, 4-7 pm Rhode Center for the Arts

Saturday, December 19, 9 am-1pm Kenosha HarborMarket at the Rhode, 514 56th St. 
Saturday, December 19, 1-4 pm, Scoops Ice Cream 5819 6th Avenue

Sunday, December 20, 10 am-2 pm Rhode Center for the Arts

Wednesday, December 23, 4-7 pm Rhode Center for the Arts

 


